ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 625

Introduced by McCoy, 39.

WHEREAS, the Elkhorn South High School cheer and dance teams were victorious at the 2016 Class B Nebraska State Cheer and Dance Championships; and

WHEREAS, the Elkhorn South cheer team won first place in the Tumbling division for the third consecutive year and earned second place in the Sideline Division; and

WHEREAS, the Elkhorn South dance team won first place in the Hip Hop division for the fifth consecutive year and placed second in the Jazz division; and

WHEREAS, both teams showed outstanding determination, perseverance, and skill throughout the competition; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Elkhorn South High School cheer and dance teams on their victories at the 2016 Class B State Cheer and Dance Championships.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Elkhorn South High School cheer and dance teams.